date 09/11/2017
page 1 of 5
cui.com
SERIES:  HSE-BX-02 │ DESCRIPTION:  HEAT SINK
FEATURES
• TO-220 package
• placement pins for secure PCB attachment
• round hole for component attachment
• multiple available cut lengths
MODEL thermal resistance1 power
dissipation1
length
(mm)
@ 75°C ΔT,
nat conv
(°C/W)
@ 1 W,
nat conv
(°C/W)
@ 1 W,
200 LFM
(°C/W)
@ 1 W,
400 LFM
(°C/W)
@ 75°C ΔT,
nat conv
(W)
HSE-B20254-035H 25.4 12.93 14.40 3.28 2.49 5.80
HSE-B20381-035H 38.1 11.54 13.64 3.66 2.76 6.50
HSE-B20508-035H 50.8 9.62 12.98 5.17 3.28 7.80
HSE-B20508-035H-W2 50.8 9.62 12.98 5.17 3.28 7.80
HSE-B20635-035H 63.5 8.15 10.92 4.35 2.86 9.20
HSE-B20635-035H-W2 63.5 8.15 10.92 4.35 2.86 9.20
Note:	 1.  See performance curves for full thermal resistance details.
                 2.  Placement pins with standoffs.
                 3.  Custom cut to length options available.  Thermal data not available on custom lengths.
PERFORMANCE CURVES

CUI Inc │ SERIES: HSE-BX-02 │ DESCRIPTION: HEAT SINK date 09/11/2017│ page 4 of 5
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm
tolerance: ±0.5 mm MATERIAL AL 6063-T5
FINISH black anodized
PIN MATERIAL steel
PIN PLATING tin
* *
MODEL NO. LENGTH, L
 (mm)
WEIGHT
(g)
HSE-B20254-035H* 25.4 11.33
HSE-B20381-035H 38.1 16.67
HSE-B20508-035H 50.8 22.22
HSE-B20508-035H-W 50.8 22.22
HSE-B20635-035H 63.5 27.5
HSE-B20635-035H-W 63.5 27.5
-W Models
Note:	 * Mounting hole not present on 25.4 mm length model.
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model